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Academic Calendar 
Full-Time Day/Part-Time Day/PLEAS/Evening Programs 

 
 January Intersession 2025  
Monday, January 6 January Intersession 2025 Semester Begins 

First Day of Classes; 
Last Day to Add/Drop Classes 

Thursday, January 9  Last Day of Intersession Classes;  
January Intersession 2025 Ends 

 

Spring 2025 
Friday, January 10 Spring 2025 Semester Begins 

First Day of Classes 
Friday, January 17 Last Day to Add/Drop Classes 

Monday, January 20 No Classes — Observed Federal Holiday for 
M.L. King Jr. 

Monday, March 3 to Sunday, March 9 No Classes — Spring Break  
Friday, April 18 Last Day for Friday Classes 
Saturday, April 19 Last Day for Saturday Classes 

Sunday, April 20 Last Day for Sunday Classes 

Monday, April 21 Last Day for Monday Day and Evening Classes 

Tuesday, April 22 Last Day for Tuesday Day and Evening Classes 

Wednesday, April 23 Last Day for Wednesday Day and Evening 
Classes 

Thursday, April 24 Last Day for Thursday Day and Evening 
Classes 

Friday, April 25 to Tuesday, April 29 Study Days 

Wednesday, April 30 First Day of Final Exams 
Friday, May 9 Last Day of Final Exams; 

Spring 2025 Semester Ends 
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TBD Commencement 
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